BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of Application of

Unite Private Networks, LLC

For an Amended and Reissued Certificate of Convenience and Authority to Reflect its New Trade Name "**Unite Private Networks, LLC d/b/a Segra**" Docket No.

APPLICATION

Unite Private Networks, LLC ("Applicant"), by its undersigned counsel, notifies the Kansas Corporation Commission ("Commission") of Applicant's new trade name "Unite Private Networks, LLC d/b/a Segra" and requests, to the extent necessary, that the Commission update its records, including (if necessary) amendment and reissuance of Applicant's Certificate of Convenience and Authority ("COC") to reflect the addition of the new trade name.

In Kansas, Applicant is authorized to provide facilities-based and resold local exchange services pursuant to authority initially granted in Docket No. 03-EOMT-313-COC on November 8, 2002. Applicant is currently "active and in good standing" with the Kansas Secretary of State's office and is authorized to transact business in Kansas. The addition of the trade name will not affect any of Applicant's operations or services offered to customers. The Applicant continues to provide service at the same rates, terms, and conditions, as governed by existing tariffs and contracts, as applicable, which are subject to change in the ordinary course of business. Future changes, if any, in rates, terms and conditions of service will be made in accordance with applicable rules and notice requirements. Customers will send bill payment to the same place, receive their bills from the same place, and submit bill payment to the same location. The only

change from the customer perspective is the new "Segra" brand. Applicant will separately submit tariff filing(s) to reflect the new trade name within 90 days of any Commission's order approving this Application, or within the timeframe ordered by the Commission.

In addition, Applicant notifies the Commission that its corporate headquarters has changed. Written correspondence regarding Applicant should be sent to the company's current address at:

11215 N. Community House Road 10th Floor Charlotte, NC 28277

WHEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons, Applicant respectfully requests that the Commission amend and reissue its COC to reflect the name change of Applicant to "Unite Private Networks, LLC d/b/a Segra."

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Tamar E. Finn

Tamar E. Finn Patricia Cave Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Washington, DC 20004-2541 Tel: 202-739-3000 tamar.finn@morganlewis.com patricia.cave@morganlewis.com

Counsel for Unite Private Networks, LLC

Dated: April 16, 2024